Page 1
UNIVERSAL FIREBOX FOR
ALL VENT-FREE LOG SETS
MODELS
VFD32FB0L-3 VFD36FB0L-3 VFD42FB0L-3
VFD32FB2ML-5 VFD36FB2ML-5 VFD42FB2ML-5
VFD32FB0F-3 VFD36FB0F-3 VFD42FB0F-3
VFD32FB2MF-5 VFD36FB2MF-5 VFD42FB2MF-5

Do not order bolts, screws, washers or nuts. They are standard hardware items and can be purchased at any local hardware store.
Shipments contingent upon strikes, fires and all causes beyond our control.
HOW TO ORDER REPAIR PARTS
Dey Distributing
1401 Willow Lake Boulevard
Vadnais Heights, MN 55101
Phone: 651-490-9191
Toll Free: 800-397-1339
Website: www.deydistributing.com
Parts: Heater, Hearth and Grills
Victor Division of F. W. Webb Company
200 Locust Street
Hartford, CT 06114
Phone: 860-722-2433
Toll Free: 800-243-9360
Fax: 860-293-0479
Toll Free Fax: 800-274-2004
Websites: www.fwwebb.com & www.victormfg.com
Parts: Heater, Hearth and Grills
East Coast Energy Products
10 East Route 36
West Long Branch, NJ 07764
Phone: 732-870-8809
Toll Free: 800-755-8809
Fax: 732-870-8811
Website: www.eastcoastenergy.com
Parts: Heater, Hearth and Grills
33637-2-0215Page 18
PARTS LIST
INDEX
NO.
PART NO. DESCRIPTION
VFD32 VFD36 VFD42
1 17169 18807 17187 UPPER LOUVER
2 17170 18808 17188 LOWER LOUVER
3 17162 17162 17162 JUNCTION BOX ASSEMBLY
4 R3492 R3492 R3492 RECEPTACLE
5 R3491 R3491 R3491 COVER, JUNCTION BOX
6 27338 27338 27338 BRACKET, TOP BRICK RETAINER (QUANTITY 2)
7 19401 19401 19401 BRACKET, BOTTOM BRICK RETAINER (QUANTITY 2)
8 R10388 R10392 R10392 BRICK PANEL RIGHT - REFRACTORY BRICK
8 31675 31678 31678 BRICK PANEL RIGHT - FIBER BRICK
9 R10386 R10390 R10394 BRICK PANEL BACK - REFRACTORY BRICK
9 31676 31679 31680 BRICK PANEL BACK - FIBER BRICK
10 R10387 R10391 R10391 BRICK PANEL LEFT - REFRACTORY BRICK
10 31674 31677 31677 BRICK PANEL LEFT - FIBER BRICK
11 20486 21087 33607 HOOD
12 R7051 R7052 R7053 ROD, SCREEN (QUANTITY 2)
13 R8137 R8148 R8148 SCREEN CURTAIN (QUANTITY 2)
14 31467 31468 31469 FACE ASSEMBLY - LOUVERED
15 30479 30505 30531 FACE ASSEMBLY - FLUSH
16 25447 25447 25447 BLOWER COVER PLATE
33637-2-0215 Page 19
PARTS VIEW
1
2
5
4
3
6
10
9 8
7
12